HADDON, MORGAN AND FOREMAN, P.C	. LAW OFFICE OF JOHN D. CLINE
Harold A. Haddon (HH-3929)	John D. Cline (JC-7132)
(ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE)	(ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE)
Saskia A. Jordan (SJ-8927)	K.C. Maxwell (KM-8102)
(ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE)	(ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE)
150 E. 10 th Avenue	115 Sansome Street, Suite 1204
Denver, CO 80203	San Francisco, CA 94104
Tel: 303-831-7364	Tel: (415) 322-8319
Fax: 303-832-2628	Fax: (415) 524-8265
Michael E. Tigar	
(ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE)	
552 Fearrington Post	
Pittsboro, NC 27312	
Tel: 202.549.4229	
Attorneys for Defendant	
Frederic A. Bourke, Jr.	
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
X	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	
DI ADMONISE	05 Cr. 518 (SAS)
PLAINTIFF,	REPLY MEMORANDUM IN
V.	SUPPORT OF MOTION OF
FREDERIC BOURKE, JR.,	FREDERIC A. BOURKE, JR. FOR
	NEW TRIAL BASED ON NEWLY
DEFENDANT.	DISCOVERED EVIDENCE
•

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUME	NT4
I.	THE EVOLUTION OF BODMER'S STORY4
II.	THE PROSECUTION'S CONDUCT WHEN BODMER'S LIE WAS EXPOSED
III.	THE PROSECUTION'S "BLAME THE DEFENSE" DEFENSE13
IV.	THE GOVERNMENT MISSTATES THE PREJUDICE REQUIREMENT.
V.	IN LIGHT OF THE GOVERNMENT'S EFFORT TO RETREAT FROM AUSA CHERNOFF'S STATEMENTS AT ORAL ARGUMENT, THE COURT SHOULD HOLD AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE EVIDENCE IS NEWLY DISCOVERED.
CONCLUS	SION21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alcorta v. Texas, 355 U.S. 28 (1957)	2
Banks v. Dretke, 540 U.S. 668 (2004)	21
Communist Party of United States v. SACB, 351 U.S. 115 (1956)	7
Demjanjuk v. Petrovsky, 10 F.3d 338 (6th Cir. 1993)	8
Drake v. Portuondo, 553 F.3d 230 (2d Cir. 2009)	12
Franks v. Delaware, 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	8
Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	2, 7
Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	6
Mooney v. Holohan, 294 U.S. 103 (1935)	2
Roberts v. United States, 389 U.S. 18 (1967)	8
United States v. Agurs, 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	2, 15
United States v. GAF Corp., 928 F.2d 1253 (2d Cir. 1991)	19
United States v. Gil, 297 F.3d 93 (2d Cir. 2002)	13
United States v. McKeon, 738 F.2d 26 (2d Cir. 1984)	20
United States v. Mitchell, 365 F.3d 215 (3d Cir. 2004)	7
United States v. Vozzella, 124 F.3d 389 (2d Cir. 1997)	2, 15
United States v. Wallach, 935 F.2d 445 (2d Cir. 1991)	passim
Wei Su v. Filion 335 F 3d 119 (2d Cir. 2003)	12
